1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0074_SPF • 2/14/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Proprietary S15H ferrite material
•	 High L due to ferrite material
•	 High current due to our unique design
•	 Withstanding voltage: 600 VDC

Common Mode for Signal Line,
SMD Type, SPF Series
Part Number System
SPF- 100- 1R1A 010
Series Rated Current (mA) Wire Diameter (mm) Inductance Code (mH)
SPF- 100 = 10 mA R = Decimal point
Example:
1R1A = 1.1 mm
010 = 1.0 mH
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0074_SPF • 2/14/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
DC Line Filters – Common Mode for Signal Line, SMD Type, SPF Series
Dimensions – Millimeters
Part
Number
Dimensions -
Millimeters
Top View -
Millimeters
Bottom View -
Millimeters
SPF-100-1R1A010
30 ±0.5
27
 ±
0.
5
2 4
31
Top View Bottom View
20
 ±
0.
5
19
.5
Side View
2.85 ±0.5
34.65 ±1
3.30 ±0.5
1
3
42
* Dimension is for reference only. Values
not guaranteed.
30 ±0.5
27
 ±
0.
5
2 4
31
Top View Bottom View
20
 ±
0.
5
19
.5
Side View
2.85 ±0.5
34.65 ±1
3.30 ±0.5
1
3
42
30 ±0.5
27
 ±